## Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 27-2016

BY: Jennifer Terrasa Legislative Day No. 4

**Date: April 4, 2016** 

## Amendment No. 1

(This amendment changes the name of the program.)

1	On the title page, in the second line of the purpose paragraph, strike "Citizen Funded
2	Campaigns" and substitute "Citizens' Election Fund System".
3	
4	On page 1, at the beginning of line 1, insert:
5	"WHEREAS the Citizens' Election Fund is intended to promote and encourage broader
6	access to elected office in Howard County and to prevent large donations from having undue
7	influence in government; and
8	WHEREAS the Citizens' Election Fund is also intended to enable citizens of Howard
9	County to run for office on the strength of their ideas, supported by small donations from
0	ordinary people and matching funds from the Citizens' Election Fund;
1	NOW, THEREFORE, "
2	
3	Also on page 1, in line 7, strike "Citizen Funded Campaigns" and substitute "Citizens'
4	Election Fund System".
5	
6	Also on page 1, in lines 15 and 16, strike ", CITIZEN FUNDED CAMPAIGNS," and after
7	"funds" insert "AND TO THE CITIZENS' ELECTION FUND".
8	
9	Also on page 1, in lines 24, 25 and 26, and 30, and on page 2, in lines 8 and 9, and 13, in
20	each instance, strike "CITIZEN FUNDED CAMPAIGN" and substitute "CITIZENS' ELECTION FUND".
21	
	1

1	Also on page 2, in line 1, before "COMMISSION" insert "CITIZENS' ELECTION FUND" and
2	strike "ON CITIZEN FUNDED CAMPAIGNS".
3	
4	On page 3, in line 11, strike "Citizen Funded Campaign" and substitute "Citizens'
5	Election Fund".
6	
7	